
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

@Award OContract OGrant Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/07/2017 -------------
* = Mandatory, information must be provided 0 r Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 
Central Pet Partners, LLC 

*Project Title/Description: 
Kennel and Pet Care Services 

*Purpose:. 
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-P0-18-076. This revision extends the termination dale to 
09/18/18, increases the contract amount by $558,333.33 to the original requested annual award amount of 
$670,000.00, and reinstates the four (4) one-year renewal options. Administering Department: Pima Animal Care 
Center. 

Administering Department: Pima Animal Care Center. 

*Procurement Method: 
Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive Sealed Bidding, on 09/19/17, Procurement 
requested Board approval of a one (1) year term and an annual award amount of $670,000.00 with four (4) one-year 
renewal options for this contract. The Board of Supervisors approved an award of contract for a two (2) month term 
and a contract amount of $111,666.67 pending a cost analysis to be provided by PACC. 

PRCUID: 269049 

Attachment: Master Agreement. 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
To maintain PACC Kennels at optimum sanitary conditions. 

*Public Benefit: 
Good sanitary conditions reduce the spread of disease. Decreased number of ill animals reduces shelter costs. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Employee time sheets are reviewed to measure cleaning time required compared to kennels maintained. 

*Retroactive: 
No 

Revised 8/2017 Page 1 of 2 



Contract I Award Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 
------ ------ --------

Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): 
----- -�----------

D Expense Amount: $* D Revenue Amount: $ 
-----------

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? 0Yes 0No If Yes$ 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 
*Is the Contract to a vendor or sub recipient?

% 

D Yes D No 

--------------------------

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 

Amendment/ Revised Award Information 

Document Type: _M_A _____ Department Code: _P_O ____ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): _1_8-_0_7_6 ____ _ 

Amendment No.: AMS Version No.: 02 
---------------

Effective Date: 11/07/17 New Termination Date: 09/18/18 
------------

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): 
--------

@Expense or O Revenue 

Is there revenue included? 

@Increase O Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 558,333.33 
-�---------

QYes @No If Yes$
*Funding Source(s) required:    PACC Special Revenue Fund

Funding from General Fund? OYes @No If Yes$ %
--------

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) O Award QAmendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): 
---------

Effective Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number: 
-

----
- ------- --------

D Match Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ 
--------------

* A II Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund? QYes QNo If Yes$ %
-------- ---------

*Match funding from other sources? OYes O No If Yes $ % ________ _ 
*Funding Source:

---------------------------------

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Jennifer Moore, Commodity/Contracts Officer 

Department: Procurement Telephone: 520-724-8164 
Department Director Signature/D te: 'd----''------ld---,-+---

's,-
---'-=--'--'....,..C--\-l---J'------------'

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 

County Administrator Signature/Date: ---t----tctT-:r-,f-b'�--vro'-!11--,'2.UJ=---.1·g---------­
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) 

------��---------���---------

Revised 8/2017 Page 2 of 2 






